

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5665-5666/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2011 in WP No.1991/2007 and WP No.241/2008 and order dated 13/12/2011 in RP No. 204 and 205/2011 in WP No. 1991 of 2007 and 241 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA STATE FINANCE CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUMENDRA NARAYAN MOHANTY & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 1-2 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/03/2012 These Petitions were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
for Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

....2/-

: 2 :

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within six weeks.

Counsel for respondent No.1 states that during the pendency of the special leave petition, they shall not press the contempt proceedings arising from the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master