

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 3-6/2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4509-4512/2013

MANAGING DIRECTOR, ORISSA STATE
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, ODISHA
& ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SOUMENDRA NARAYAN MOHANTY & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CIVIL APPEAL AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 21/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are allowed and appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.22
14:34:55 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 3-6 OF 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4509-4512 OF 2013

MANAGING DIRECTOR, ORISSA STATE
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, ODISHA
& ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

ORDER

These applications have been filed by the learned counsel for the appellants seeking withdrawal of Civil Appeals. There is no objection for the same from the respondents. Consequently, the applications are allowed and appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....,J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 21, 2014